
Wentworth (4-2) -vs- Plymouth St. (3-3)
3/18/2026 at Plymouth, NH (Panther Field)

 
 

 
 
Wentworth Goals: Gabe Cobham (3); Gavin Lawrence (2); Tyler Longo (2); Jake Caraluzzi (1); Brendan Kroll (1); Tony Corrado (1) 
Assists: Brendan Kroll (2); Jake Caraluzzi (1); Tony Corrado (1); Gavin Lawrence (1) 
 
Plymouth St. Goals: Hunter Richards (3); Aiden Renner (2); Gabriel Bonessi (1); Seamus Tattan (1) 
Assists: James Celio (1); Cam Jenkins (1); Kevin Cougler (1); Colby Walden (1); Seamus Tattan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Panther Field
Penalties: Colin Ocampo 1st/02:01; James Celio 2nd/14:06; Spencer Kennedy 2nd/01:42; Chuck Urda 3rd/06:31; Team 4th/07:39
Officials: Mike Hersey; William Hay; James Allen; Chris Kilmer

Date: 3/18/2026
Attendance: 53

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wentworth 4 1 3 2 10
Plymouth St. 3 0 2 2 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wentworth 9 12 13 12 46
Plymouth St. 8 8 8 10 34

Shots On Goal
Wentworth 6 9 10 7 32
Plymouth St. 7 2 4 4 17

Saves
Wentworth 4 2 2 2 10
Plymouth St. 2 8 7 5 22

Turnovers
Wentworth 8 4 6 9 27
Plymouth St. 8 9 8 11 36

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wentworth 4-7 6-6 3-4 6-9 19-26
Plymouth St. 3-6 6-9 5-9 3-7 17-31

Ground Balls
Wentworth 6 6 13 12 37
Plymouth St. 7 6 12 6 31

Face Offs
Wentworth 1 1 4 1 7
Plymouth St. 7 1 2 4 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Wentworth 0 2 0 1 0-3
Plymouth St. 1 0 1 0 2-2



Wentworth 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
8 Brendan Kroll 1 2 3 6 1 1 0 - -
14 Kyle Leger 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 - -
22 Gavin Lawrence 2 1 3 4 6 2 1 - -
26 Keegan Buffa 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 6-17 -
28 Colin Blackburn 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 - -
33 Tyler Longo 2 0 2 8 4 1 1 - -
40 Trevor Guilmette 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
50 A.J. Smith 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

77 Chuck Urda 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -
1-

01:00
99 Dante Strong 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
0 Jake Caraluzzi 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
1 Richard Roy 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 - -
2 Bryce Kubas 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
3 Gabe Cobham 3 0 3 11 1 1 0 - -

4 Colin Ocampo 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
5 Dylan Sullivan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-4 -
9 Sal Panetta 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
11 Aiden Leduc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Tony Corrado 1 1 2 10 1 3 1 - -
23 Boden Landers 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
39 Owen Birch 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
88 Alex Wignall 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 10 5 15 46 37 27 14 7-21
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
50 A.J. Smith 60:00 7 10 W



Plymouth St. 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Gabriel Bonessi 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 - -
11 Aiden Renner 2 0 2 8 5 4 2 9-15 -
21 Ryan Lally 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -
25 Brady Hunt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
28 Ethan Schena 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

32 Spencer Kennedy 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
33 Colby Walden 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 - -
42 Cameron Leeds 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 - -
46 Seamus Tattan 1 1 2 7 1 2 0 - -
47 Connor Sweeney 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -
1-

00:30
3 Connor Stoner 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

5 James Celio 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
7 Hunter Richards 3 0 3 10 0 2 0 - -
8 Connor Loomis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Brayden Christian 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-6 -
13 Blake McPherson 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
14 Brian Kessel 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
15 Cam Jenkins 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
18 Owen Tracey 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
20 Jack Derasmo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Kevin Cougler 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 - -
27 Casey Gingras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Cam Brosnihan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
43 Nate Cochran 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 5 12 34 31 36 13 14-21
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 Ethan Schena 60:00 10 22 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WIT PSU
1st 14:45 Tyler Longo (8) Unassisted 1 0
1st 14:14 Aiden Renner (11) James Celio 1 1
1st 11:13 Jake Caraluzzi (8) Unassisted 2 1
1st 04:03 Brendan Kroll (13) Unassisted 3 1
1st 02:01 Gabriel Bonessi (1) Cam Jenkins 3 2
1st 01:19 Seamus Tattan (4) (UP) Colby Walden 3 3
1st 00:27 Gabe Cobham (12) Tony Corrado 4 3
2nd 01:42 Gavin Lawrence (1) Brendan Kroll 5 3
3rd 10:15 Tony Corrado (12) Unassisted 6 3
3rd 09:26 Gabe Cobham (13) Jake Caraluzzi 7 3
3rd 08:22 Tyler Longo (9) Brendan Kroll 8 3
3rd 05:46 Hunter Richards (4) (UP) Seamus Tattan 8 4
3rd 04:18 Hunter Richards (5) Kevin Cougler 8 5
4th 06:12 Gabe Cobham (14) Gavin Lawrence 9 5
4th 02:12 Gavin Lawrence (2) Unassisted 10 5
4th 01:59 Aiden Renner (12) Unassisted 10 6
4th 01:49 Hunter Richards (6) Unassisted 10 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 02:01 WIT Colin Ocampo 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 14:06 PSU James Celio 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 01:42 PSU Spencer Kennedy 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 06:31 WIT Chuck Urda 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 07:39 PSU Team 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 PSU Ethan Schena at goalie for PSU.
15:00 WIT A.J. Smith at goalie for WIT.
15:00 WIT Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Aiden Renner won by WIT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WIT Chuck Urda.
14:45 WIT GOAL by WIT Tyler Longo (FIRST GOAL), goal number 8 for season.

Wentworth 1, Plymouth St. 0
14:45 PSU Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Aiden Renner won by PSU (on faceoff violation).
14:14 PSU GOAL by PSU Aiden Renner, Assist by James Celio, goal number 11 for season.

Wentworth 1, Plymouth St. 1
14:14 PSU Faceoff Dylan Sullivan vs Brayden Christian won by PSU, [14:14] Ground ball pickup by PSU Connor Sweeney.
13:59 PSU Timeout by PSU.
13:31 PSU Shot by PSU Aiden Renner, SAVE A.J. Smith
13:29 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Sal Panetta.
13:17 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Tony Corrado.
12:19 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU.
12:00 WIT Shot by WIT Brendan Kroll HIGH
11:53 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Gavin Lawrence.
11:26 WIT Shot by WIT Jake Caraluzzi BLOCKED
11:21 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Tyler Longo.
11:13 WIT GOAL by WIT Jake Caraluzzi, goal number 8 for season.

Wentworth 2, Plymouth St. 1
11:13 PSU Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Aiden Renner won by PSU, [11:13] Ground ball pickup by PSU Aiden Renner.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Aiden Renner (caused by Chuck Urda).
10:47 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Bryce Kubas.
09:44 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Connor Sweeney.
09:41 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Boden Landers (caused by Connor Sweeney).
09:09 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
08:29 PSU Shot by PSU Aiden Renner, SAVE A.J. Smith
08:26 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Dante Strong.
08:21 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
08:16 WIT Shot by WIT Tyler Longo, SAVE Ethan Schena
08:07 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Kevin Cougler.
06:55 PSU 30-second clock violation by PSU.
06:43 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT.
06:13 PSU Shot by PSU James Celio, SAVE A.J. Smith
06:06 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT A.J. Smith (caused by Aiden Renner).
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Seamus Tattan.
05:08 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
04:03 WIT GOAL by WIT Brendan Kroll, goal number 13 for season.

Wentworth 3, Plymouth St. 1
04:03 PSU Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Brayden Christian won by PSU (on faceoff violation).
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Hunter Richards.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Colin Ocampo (caused by Cameron Leeds).
03:15 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Connor Sweeney.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Connor Sweeney (caused by Colin Ocampo).
03:06 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Colin Ocampo.
02:48 WIT Shot by WIT Brendan Kroll WIDE
02:35 WIT Shot by WIT Jake Caraluzzi, SAVE Ethan Schena
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Tony Corrado.
02:08 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
02:01 PSU GOAL by PSU Gabriel Bonessi, Assist by Cam Jenkins, goal number 1 for season.



Wentworth 3, Plymouth St. 2
02:01 WIT Penalty on WIT Colin Ocampo (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:01 PSU Faceoff Dylan Sullivan vs Aiden Renner won by PSU, [02:01] Ground ball pickup by PSU Connor Stoner.
01:19 PSU GOAL by PSU Seamus Tattan (MAN-UP), Assist by Colby Walden, goal number 4 for season.

Wentworth 3, Plymouth St. 3
01:19 PSU Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Brayden Christian won by PSU, [01:19] Ground ball pickup by PSU Ryan Lally.
00:50 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Gabriel Bonessi (caused by Chuck Urda).
00:27 WIT GOAL by WIT Gabe Cobham, Assist by Tony Corrado, goal number 12 for season.

Wentworth 4, Plymouth St. 3
00:27 PSU Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Aiden Renner won by PSU, [00:27] Ground ball pickup by PSU Aiden Renner.
00:16 PSU Shot by PSU Aiden Renner WIDE
00:08 PSU Shot by PSU Seamus Tattan, SAVE A.J. Smith
00:02 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT A.J. Smith (caused by Cameron Leeds).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 PSU
For PSU: #1  Gabriel Bonessi, #11 Aiden Renner, #18 Owen Tracey, #21 Ryan Lally, #25 Brady Hunt, #28 Ethan
Schena, #32 Spencer Kennedy, #33 Colby Walden, #46 Seamus Tattan, #47 Connor Sweeney.

15:00 WIT
For WIT: #8  Brendan Kroll, #14 Kyle Leger, #22 Gavin Lawrence, #26 Keegan Buffa, #28 Colin Blackburn, #33 Tyler
Longo, #40 Trevor Guilmette, #50 A.J. Smith, #77 Chuck Urda, #99 Dante Strong.

15:00 PSU Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Aiden Renner won by PSU (on faceoff violation).
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Aiden Renner (caused by Colin Blackburn).
14:13 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Sal Panetta.
14:07 WIT Shot by WIT Colin Blackburn WIDE
14:06 PSU Penalty on PSU James Celio (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:46 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Tony Corrado.
13:43 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado, SAVE Ethan Schena
13:28 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Cam Jenkins.
13:06 WIT Shot by WIT Brendan Kroll, SAVE Ethan Schena
13:00 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Ryan Lally.
12:54 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Ethan Schena.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Bryce Kubas (caused by Connor Sweeney).
12:05 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
11:29 PSU Shot by PSU Hunter Richards WIDE
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Aiden Renner.
10:56 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
10:32 WIT Shot by WIT Gabe Cobham WIDE
10:16 WIT Shot by WIT Gabe Cobham, SAVE Ethan Schena
10:03 WIT Shot by WIT Richard Roy WIDE
09:51 WIT Shot by WIT Richard Roy, SAVE Ethan Schena
09:41 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
09:06 PSU Shot by PSU Seamus Tattan, SAVE A.J. Smith
09:02 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Colby Walden.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Seamus Tattan.
08:46 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
08:02 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Jake Caraluzzi.
08:01 WIT Timeout by WIT.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT.
07:40 WIT 30-second clock violation by WIT.
07:37 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Spencer Kennedy (caused by Gavin Lawrence).
07:29 WIT Shot by WIT Gavin Lawrence, SAVE Ethan Schena
07:26 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Blake McPherson.
06:55 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
06:04 WIT Shot by WIT Tyler Longo, SAVE Ethan Schena
05:45 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Kevin Cougler (caused by Tyler Longo).
05:39 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Tyler Longo.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Gavin Lawrence (caused by Spencer Kennedy).



05:12 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Spencer Kennedy.
05:07 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
05:06 PSU Timeout by PSU.
04:46 PSU Shot by PSU Hunter Richards WIDE
04:25 PSU Shot by PSU Hunter Richards WIDE
04:15 PSU Shot by PSU Aiden Renner WIDE
03:55 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Aiden Renner.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU.
03:52 PSU 30-second clock violation by PSU.
03:44 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
03:19 WIT Shot by WIT Gabe Cobham, SAVE Ethan Schena
03:13 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Ryan Lally.
03:02 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
02:00 PSU Shot by PSU Cam Jenkins, SAVE A.J. Smith
01:52 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
01:42 WIT GOAL by WIT Gavin Lawrence, Assist by Brendan Kroll, goal number 1 for season.

Wentworth 5, Plymouth St. 3
01:42 PSU Penalty on PSU Spencer Kennedy (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:42 WIT Faceoff Dylan Sullivan vs Aiden Renner won by WIT, [01:42] Ground ball pickup by WIT Dylan Sullivan.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Dylan Sullivan.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Blake McPherson (caused by Sal Panetta).
00:47 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Kyle Leger.
00:36 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
00:35 WIT Timeout by WIT.
00:26 WIT Shot by WIT Gabe Cobham, SAVE Ethan Schena
00:17 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
00:09 PSU Shot by PSU Aiden Renner WIDE
00:02 PSU Shot by PSU Seamus Tattan WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 PSU
For PSU: #1  Gabriel Bonessi, #11 Aiden Renner, #18 Owen Tracey, #21 Ryan Lally, #25 Brady Hunt, #28 Ethan
Schena, #33 Colby Walden, #42 Cameron Leeds, #46 Seamus Tattan, #47 Connor Sweeney.

15:00 WIT
For WIT: #8  Brendan Kroll, #14 Kyle Leger, #22 Gavin Lawrence, #26 Keegan Buffa, #28 Colin Blackburn, #33 Tyler
Longo, #40 Trevor Guilmette, #50 A.J. Smith, #77 Chuck Urda, #99 Dante Strong.

15:00 PSU Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Aiden Renner won by PSU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PSU Aiden Renner.
14:17 PSU Shot by PSU Hunter Richards WIDE
13:58 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Seamus Tattan.
13:58 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU James Celio.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU James Celio.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Brendan Kroll (caused by Cameron Leeds).
13:33 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Cameron Leeds.
13:31 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Cameron Leeds (caused by Tony Corrado).
13:27 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Gavin Lawrence.
13:09 WIT Shot by WIT Gabe Cobham, SAVE Ethan Schena
13:03 WIT Shot by WIT Brendan Kroll, SAVE Ethan Schena
12:59 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Tyler Longo.
12:57 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Brendan Kroll.
12:20 WIT Shot by WIT Tyler Longo BLOCKED
12:11 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Boden Landers.
12:06 WIT Shot by WIT Tyler Longo BLOCKED
12:01 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Cameron Leeds.
11:51 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Cameron Leeds (caused by Kyle Leger).
11:48 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Kyle Leger.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Bryce Kubas.
11:08 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Gabriel Bonessi.
10:56 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Gabriel Bonessi (caused by Colin Blackburn).
10:15 WIT GOAL by WIT Tony Corrado, goal number 12 for season.

Wentworth 6, Plymouth St. 3
10:15 WIT Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Brayden Christian won by WIT (on faceoff violation).
09:26 WIT GOAL by WIT Gabe Cobham, Assist by Jake Caraluzzi, goal number 13 for season.



Wentworth 7, Plymouth St. 3
09:26 WIT Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Aiden Renner won by WIT, [09:26] Ground ball pickup by WIT Keegan Buffa.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Keegan Buffa (caused by Ryan Lally).
09:12 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Owen Tracey.
09:11 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Kevin Cougler (caused by Dante Strong).
08:28 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Dante Strong.
08:25 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
08:22 WIT GOAL by WIT Tyler Longo, Assist by Brendan Kroll, goal number 9 for season.

Wentworth 8, Plymouth St. 3
08:22 WIT Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Aiden Renner won by WIT (on faceoff violation).
07:49 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado HIGH
07:36 WIT Shot by WIT Boden Landers, SAVE Ethan Schena
07:24 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Gabriel Bonessi.
07:14 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
06:32 PSU Shot by PSU James Celio WIDE
06:31 WIT Penalty on WIT Chuck Urda (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:06 PSU Shot by PSU Nate Cochran WIDE
05:46 PSU GOAL by PSU Hunter Richards (MAN-UP), Assist by Seamus Tattan, goal number 4 for season.

Wentworth 8, Plymouth St. 4
05:46 PSU Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Brayden Christian won by PSU, [05:46] Ground ball pickup by PSU Brayden Christian.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Brady Hunt (caused by Kyle Leger).
04:43 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Kyle Leger.
04:18 PSU GOAL by PSU Hunter Richards, Assist by Kevin Cougler, goal number 5 for season.

Wentworth 8, Plymouth St. 5
04:18 WIT Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Aiden Renner won by WIT, [04:18] Ground ball pickup by WIT Colin Blackburn.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Tony Corrado (caused by Cam Brosnihan).
03:18 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Ryan Lally.
03:13 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Owen Tracey (caused by Kyle Leger).
03:05 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Gavin Lawrence.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Tyler Longo.
02:46 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Ethan Schena.
02:29 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Cam Jenkins (caused by Richard Roy).
02:25 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Richard Roy.
02:22 WIT Shot by WIT Tyler Longo, SAVE Ethan Schena
02:13 WIT Shot by WIT Gabe Cobham, SAVE Ethan Schena
02:04 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
01:58 PSU Shot by PSU Colby Walden, SAVE A.J. Smith
01:56 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Dante Strong.
01:48 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
01:31 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado, SAVE Ethan Schena
01:28 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Cameron Leeds.
01:22 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
01:16 PSU Timeout by PSU.
00:59 PSU Shot by PSU James Celio, SAVE A.J. Smith
00:43 PSU Shot by PSU Seamus Tattan WIDE
00:39 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT A.J. Smith.
00:24 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
00:04 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado, SAVE Ethan Schena
00:01 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Gavin Lawrence.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 WIT
For WIT: #8  Brendan Kroll, #14 Kyle Leger, #22 Gavin Lawrence, #26 Keegan Buffa, #28 Colin Blackburn, #33 Tyler
Longo, #40 Trevor Guilmette, #50 A.J. Smith, #77 Chuck Urda, #99 Dante Strong.

15:00 PSU
For PSU: #1  Gabriel Bonessi, #9  Brayden Christian, #18 Owen Tracey, #21 Ryan Lally, #25 Brady Hunt, #28 Ethan
Schena, #33 Colby Walden, #42 Cameron Leeds, #46 Seamus Tattan, #47 Connor Sweeney.

15:00 PSU Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Brayden Christian won by PSU, [00:00] Ground ball pickup by PSU Brayden Christian.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Hunter Richards.
14:18 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.



14:16 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Sal Panetta.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Gavin Lawrence (caused by Owen Tracey).
13:29 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Cameron Leeds.
13:29 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Cameron Leeds.
13:11 WIT Shot by WIT Tyler Longo WIDE
13:01 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado, SAVE Ethan Schena
12:52 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Gabriel Bonessi.
12:50 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Aiden Renner.
11:47 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Alex Wignall.
11:33 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Trevor Guilmette.
11:29 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Colby Walden.
11:27 PSU Shot by PSU Colby Walden, SAVE A.J. Smith
11:23 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Sal Panetta.
11:18 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
11:13 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Boden Landers.
11:05 WIT Shot by WIT Gavin Lawrence HIGH
11:04 WIT Timeout by WIT.
10:36 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado WIDE
10:17 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado HIGH
-- WIT Turnover by WIT.
10:05 WIT 30-second clock violation by WIT.
09:51 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Kevin Cougler.
09:43 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Jake Caraluzzi (caused by Aiden Renner).
09:13 PSU Shot by PSU Hunter Richards WIDE
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Colby Walden.
08:20 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Dante Strong.
08:13 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
08:12 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Tyler Longo.
07:40 WIT Shot by WIT Gabe Cobham, SAVE Ethan Schena
07:39 PSU Penalty on PSU Team (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:26 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado, SAVE Ethan Schena
07:17 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Cameron Leeds.
07:10 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado WIDE
06:29 WIT Shot by WIT Brendan Kroll, SAVE Ethan Schena
06:12 WIT GOAL by WIT Gabe Cobham, Assist by Gavin Lawrence, goal number 14 for season.

Wentworth 9, Plymouth St. 5
06:12 PSU Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Aiden Renner won by PSU, [06:12] Ground ball pickup by PSU Aiden Renner.
06:04 PSU Shot by PSU Aiden Renner WIDE
05:55 PSU Shot by PSU Cam Jenkins WIDE
05:53 PSU Ground ball pickup by PSU Colby Walden.
04:57 PSU Shot by PSU Seamus Tattan WIDE
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Jack Derasmo.
04:47 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Sal Panetta.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Brian Kessel.
04:33 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Bryce Kubas.
03:48 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
03:28 PSU Shot by PSU Hunter Richards, SAVE A.J. Smith
03:25 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Colin Blackburn.
03:15 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Owen Birch (caused by Ryan Lally).
03:03 PSU Clear attempt by PSU failed.
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Owen Tracey.
03:00 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Gavin Lawrence.
02:51 WIT Timeout by WIT.



02:14 WIT Shot by WIT Gabe Cobham, SAVE Ethan Schena
02:12 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Gavin Lawrence.
02:12 WIT GOAL by WIT Gavin Lawrence, goal number 2 for season.

Wentworth 10, Plymouth St. 5
02:12 PSU Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Aiden Renner won by PSU (on faceoff violation).
01:59 PSU GOAL by PSU Aiden Renner, goal number 12 for season.

Wentworth 10, Plymouth St. 6
01:59 PSU Faceoff Dylan Sullivan vs Aiden Renner won by PSU (on faceoff violation).
01:49 PSU GOAL by PSU Hunter Richards, goal number 6 for season.

Wentworth 10, Plymouth St. 7
01:49 WIT Faceoff Keegan Buffa vs Aiden Renner won by WIT, [01:49] Ground ball pickup by WIT Keegan Buffa.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Keegan Buffa.
01:29 PSU Clear attempt by PSU good.
01:13 PSU Shot by PSU Hunter Richards WIDE
01:03 PSU Shot by PSU Seamus Tattan WIDE
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Kevin Cougler.
00:50 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Owen Birch.
00:37 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
00:09 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Gabe Cobham.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Gabe Cobham (caused by Connor Sweeney).
-- PSU Turnover by PSU Kevin Cougler.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


